

# 50<sup>FLY</sup>

THE ABSOLUTE ACHIEVEMENT



 **ABSOLUTE**<sup>®</sup>



## WHAT IF you could seize an idea and make it real?

Think it and achieve it. When the shipyard has an intuition and the ship owner a need, an efficient idea can be realized and transformed into reality. Navigate with complete freedom, being at the boat's helm, cruise downwind, draw the route on the map, and enjoy the journey. Absolute 50 FLY. Flipping through the magazine that speaks about her, it would be enough to become curious and wonder how it is possible to organize the spaces onboard without compromising on any details. When seeing her moored at the dock, her captivating and dynamic lines are an invitation to get on board. During navigation it is clear that the shipyard went above and beyond to create a boat with these dimensions easy to maneuver with autonomy – the perfect balance between spaces and functionality. The wish is already so real and tangible with the Absolute 50 FLY.

## Come sarebbe afferrare un'idea e trasformarla in realtà?

*Pensare e realizzare. Quando il cantiere ha un'intuizione e l'armatore un'esigenza, un'idea efficace si può afferrare e trasformare in realtà. Navigare in totale libertà, essere al timone della propria imbarcazione e scegliere il vento a favore, tracciare una rotta in libertà e godersi il viaggio. Absolute 50 FLY. È sufficiente sfogliare qualche pagina della rivista che parla di lei per lasciarsi incuriosire e chiedersi come sia stato possibile organizzare gli spazi a bordo senza rinunciare a niente. Al vederla ormeggiata in porto, le linee accattivanti e dinamiche invitano a salire a bordo. Navigando si comprende che è stato fatto l'impossibile, creare una barca di queste dimensioni, manovrabile in completa autonomia - l'equilibrio perfetto tra spazi e funzionalità. Il desiderio è già reale e così tangibile con Absolute 50 FLY.*





It is all about navigating the open seas, with the Absolute 50 FLY, in complete autonomy: this isn't a dream anymore. The boat has been designed to have all the space that is needed to revel in the flexible outdoor areas, from aft to bow. Reaching the water and getting closer to the sea has never been that easy thanks to the bathing platform.

Unwind on the comfortable and broad sunpad, talk with friends while grilling on the barbecue in its own dedicated space.

*Con Absolute 50 FLY navigare in mare aperto, in completa autonomia non è più un sogno. È una barca pensata per avere tutto lo spazio di cui si necessita, per vivere le zone all'aperto con versatilità, da prua a poppa. Raggiungere l'acqua e avvicinarsi al mare comodamente grazie a un'ampia piattaforma affondabile. Distendersi su un profondo e comodo prendisole per rilassarsi al sole; conversare con gli amici preparando un barbecue circondato da una baia incontaminata.*





There are no limits to the choices that can be made on board of such a boat, it is large as much as it is easy to maneuver. Anything can be realized while at sea on the 50 FLY, action follows the free thought. Few people know the feeling of having the company of the ocean with the horizon all around you. The Absolute 50 FLY allows you to discover it, completely mindful of the present, free from any ties or thoughts about the next move.

*Non ci sono limiti alle scelte che si possono compiere a bordo di una barca tanto grande quanto maneggevole; tutto può essere: l'azione segue il pensiero libero. Pochi sanno ad esempio cosa si prova a stare in sola compagnia del mare e godere di un orizzonte infinito tutt'attorno. Absolute 50 FLY permette di scoprirlo: stare nel presente completamente, libero da vincoli o mosse successive.*



ABSOLUTE 50™



It is amazing how the experiences and lifetime moments while being in the cockpit follow one another with ease, from dawn to dusk.

On the 50 FLY, it has finally taken shape as a functional welcome area overlooking the sea, allowing for movement, and freedom of action, with privacy.

*È incredibile come sul pozzetto si susseguano esperienze e momenti della vita in mare con facilità, dall'alba al tramonto.*

*Sulla 50 FLY ha finalmente preso forma un'area accogliente e funzionale affacciata sul mare, che concede movimento e libertà d'azione, con riservatezza.*



On the 50 FLY main deck, Absolute has created the ideal atmosphere to keep at-sea living comfortable, both indoors and outdoors. From the interior living space, the heart of the boat offers a new perspective. The curvy and delicate lines, the color palette created by the different fabrics alternating with the fine wood, are framing the landscape, which enters intensively from the ample windows all around.

*Nel ponte principale della 50 FLY, Absolute ha creato l'ambiente ideale per continuare a vivere il mare comodamente sia all'esterno che all'interno. Una nuova sorprendente prospettiva sul mare viene regalata dal salone, cuore della barca. Le linee delicate e sinuose, la palette dei colori create dall'alternanza dei tessuti e delle essenze del legno incorniciano il panorama che entra intensamente dalle ampie finestre tutt'intorno.*











The attention to the style and to the detail has a completely different value when supporting the most functional needs. The ship owner's cabin full beam and the other cabins in the 50 FLY become an elegant canvas where the guests can freely express their personality.

*La cura del dettaglio stilistico è di valore quando asseconda le esigenze più pratiche. La cabina armatoriale a tutto baglio e le altre cabine della 50 FLY si prestano all'armatore e ai suoi ospiti come un'elegante tela su cui esprimere liberamente la propria personalità.*



# ABSOLUTE 50 FLY

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION / SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Lenght Overall / Lunghezza FT	15,20 m	49' 10"
Beam max / Larghezza max	4,41 m	14' 6"
Fresh water tanks / Serbatoi acqua dolce	480 lt	126,81 Us gal
Fuel tanks capacity / Serbatoi carburante	1.600 lt	422,68 Us gal
Full-load draft / Pescaggio a pieno carico (propellers incl. / eliche incl.)	1,16 m	3' 10"
Full-load displacement / Dislocamento a pieno carico	22,60 t	
Number of berths / Posti letto	6+1	
Max persons capacity/ Portata max persone	No. 14	
Type-approval	CE B	

## VOLVO PENTA ENGINES / MOTORI

2xD6-IPS650 (2x353 kW)

To continually improve its models, Absolute reserves the discretion to produce on its own boats all the suitable variations, also in waiver of the specifications contained in catalogues, price lists, technical files, internet websites, advertising, newspaper articles and in every other publication, without any prior notice: even if Absolute tries, its best to update the informative documentation, every type of quoted publication can not be considered a certain and updated source of the current executive specifications.

Absolute boats are offered to the world market and for this reason they can be equipped with standard and optional equipment, different from Country to Country.

The brands and the models of the appliances, audiovisuals, electro-mechanical, hydraulic, electronic, sanitary ware, thermo-technical devices, etc., presented in catalogues, price lists, technical files, internet websites, advertising, newspaper articles, boat shows, visible on board of demonstrative boats, are not binding for Absolute since these brands and models can be modified or revoked by their manufacturers in every moment and without prior notice. These products, installed on board by Absolute, satisfy excellent functionalities and performances and they are chosen by the unquestionable decision of Absolute, on the basis of the availability on the market at the moment of the boats manufacturing. The characteristics, measures, weights and data given by catalogues, brochures, price lists and advertising are purely illustrative and informative, as they are average values taken from standard products. The pictures published on the web, in catalogues, in advertisements, in newspaper articles, refer to customized versions of the present model. Nothing of this (characteristics, measures, data, photos, ...) represents a contractual promise and they can never be considered as estimate elements of the good's compliance, according to the terms of the directive CE 99/44.

The standard and extra equipment reported in catalogues, price lists, technical files, web sites, advertisements, newspaper articles is subject to the availability of the materials and components on the market.

The data regarding performances are declared in good faith, they are purely indicative and approximate, not binding and without any guarantee on the speed and the consumption rate. The data regarding the performances are extremely influenced by environmental factors, for example sea and wind conditions, and they are extremely influenced by the state of the boat itself, i.e. extras equipment installed on board by Absolute or later on, load and crew present on board, hull's cleanliness, condition of the propellers, fuel quality, and so on.

The balance of the boat is influenced by the conditions of the boat itself, for example extra equipment installed on board by Absolute or later, load and crew present on board.

Official Absolute dealers are only the one listed in the web site "www.absoluteyachts.com". These dealers are not Absolute SpA agents and they have no authority to commit Absolute SpA toward third parties.

Possible misprints and typos in catalogues, price lists, technical files, web sites, advertisements, newspaper articles cannot be subject of objection.

The brand and the name Absolute are registered and protected at an international level: they belong only to Absolute SpA and they cannot be used nor reproduced in any paper or electronic way, without the previous approval of Absolute SpA.

*Al fine di migliorare costantemente i propri modelli, Absolute si riserva la facoltà di apportare alle proprie imbarcazioni tutte le varianti ritenute opportune, anche in deroga alle specificazioni contenute in cataloghi, listini-prezzi, schede tecniche, siti internet, pubblicità, articoli giornalistici e in ogni altra pubblicazione, senza alcun preavviso: sebbene Absolute si impegni per aggiornare la documentazione informativa, ogni tipo di pubblicazione citata non può essere considerata come fonte certa e aggiornata delle specifiche costruttive correnti!*

*Le barche Absolute sono proposte al mercato mondiale e perciò possono essere equipaggiate con dotazioni standard ed opzionali differenti da Paese a Paese.*

*Le marche e i modelli degli elettrodomestici, audiovisivi, elettromeccanici, oleodinamici, elettronici, sanitari, idraulici, termotecnici, ecc... presentati nei cataloghi, nei listini-prezzi, schede tecniche, siti internet, pubblicità, articoli giornalistici, durante i saloni nautici, visibili a bordo di imbarcazioni dimostrative, non vincolano Absolute poiché tali marche e modelli possono essere modificati o revocati dai rispettivi costruttori in qualsiasi momento e senza preavviso. Detti prodotti installati a bordo da parte di Absolute soddisfano funzionalità e prestazioni eccellenti e sono scelti a insindacabile giudizio di Absolute in base alla reperibilità sul mercato al momento della fabbricazione delle barche.*

*Le caratteristiche, le misure, i pesi ed i dati risultanti da cataloghi, depliant, listini-prezzi, pubblicità sono meramente illustrativi ed informativi, essendo valori medi ricavati per il prodotto standard. Le fotografie pubblicate su internet, nei cataloghi, nelle pubblicità, negli articoli giornalistici si riferiscono a versioni personalizzate del presente modello. Nulla di tutto ciò (caratteristiche, misure, dati, foto, ...) costituisce promessa contrattuale e in nessun caso possono essere considerati come elementi di valutazione della conformità del bene, secondo i termini della direttiva CE 99/44.*

*L'equipaggiamento standard e opzionale riportato nei cataloghi, listini-prezzi, schede tecniche, siti internet, pubblicità, articoli giornalistici è soggetto alla reperibilità dei materiali e componenti sul mercato.*

*I dati relativi alle prestazioni sono divulgati in buona fede, sono puramente indicativi e approssimativi, e non sono vincolanti senza alcuna garanzia né sulle velocità né sui consumi. Essi sono fortemente influenzati dai fattori ambientali, come per esempio le condizioni del mare e del vento, e sono fortemente influenzati dalle condizioni della barca stessa, come per esempio equipaggiamenti opzionali installati a bordo sia da Absolute che successivamente, carico ed equipaggio imbarcati, pulizia della carena, stato delle eliche, messa a punto dei motori, qualità del carburante, e così via.*

*L'assetto dell'imbarcazione è influenzato dalle condizioni dell'imbarcazione stessa, come per esempio equipaggiamenti opzionali installati a bordo sia da Absolute che successivamente, carico ed equipaggio imbarcati, e così via.*

*I concessionari ufficiali di Absolute sono esclusivamente quelli elencati di volta in volta nel sito web "www.absoluteyachts.com". Detti concessionari non sono agenti di Absolute SpA e non hanno nessuna facoltà di impegnare Absolute SpA in alcun modo nei confronti di terzi. Eventuali errori di stampa e refusi tipografici presenti nei cataloghi, listini-prezzi, schede tecniche, siti internet, pubblicità, articoli giornalistici non possono essere oggetto di contestazione.*

*Il marchio e il nome Absolute sono registrati e protetti a livello internazionale: appartengono esclusivamente ad Absolute SpA e non possono essere utilizzati né riprodotti in alcun modo, cartaceo o elettronico, senza la preventiva approvazione di Absolute SpA.*

## Upper Deck / Ponte superiore



## Main Deck / Ponte principale



## Lower Deck / Ponte inferiore



Thanks to LDI Design, Alberto Cocchi e Alessandro Guerrieri.  
Credits: Pinetti, Monom, Laboratorio Olfattivo, IVV, Pomax, Mariaflora.



MAKE YOUR YACHTING EXPERIENCE ABSOLUTE



[www.absoluteyachts.com](http://www.absoluteyachts.com)  
[marketing@absoluteyachts.com](mailto:marketing@absoluteyachts.com)  
Via Petrarca, 4 - 29027 Podenzano (Italy)  
+39 0523 354011